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^ j^ Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4'" 'T ' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref:RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N236/2015-2016 Date: 11-05-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
R R College of Nursing 
R R Educational Institution 
# 40, Near Chikkabanavara Railway Station, 
Chikkabanavara, 
Bengaluru - 560 090. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval^ 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 14-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

34 (Thirty Four) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 08 (Eight) 

only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by Principal/Dean of 

the colleges. If any document found fake University will withdraw the admission 

approval of the student in question and legal action will be initiated against the 

concerned Principal/Management of the college. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully 

Copy to: 
1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 

,^_^^*-^stem Analyst to Host in the website. 

REJJGISTRAR 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 11-05-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College : N236 R R College of Nursing,BJ«ngalore 

Ref: 

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 34 

Course : BSC Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Candidate 

ANKITA DEBNATH 

APARAJITA DAS 

ARBIANG MANBHA KHARLUKHI 

B SIAMTHANMAWII 

BABY LALHRUAITLUANGI 

BAMIN SUNKU 

BANROISHWA RYMBAI 

BERNADINE DIENGDOH 

C ZOTHANSANGI 

DIVYA .lYOTHI M 

GOUTAM DEB BARMA 

IBAPYNTNGEN NONGRUM 

KALBITANIA WAHLANG 

KARAN KUMAR DEBBARMA 

Register 
Number 
15N4776 

15N4777 

15N4778 

15N4779 

15N4780 

15N4781 

15N4782 

15N4783 

15N4784 

15N4785 

15N4786 

15N4787 

15N4788 

15N4789 



SLNo. 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Name of the Candidate 

KM RENU PATEL 

KOHINOUR BEGAM 

LAIBHA SYMPLI 

LALREMPUll 

MANISHA DEBBARMA 

MEDASUK RANEE 

MENI LOFFA 

NOBILINTY KHARBANI 

PARAMITA CHATTERJEE 

PRIYASHI KALAI 

RKLALRINMAWII 

RISHKEMBHA POHSWET 

ROMESH KLEIN 

ROSIBANYLLA WANNIANG 

SANDIP SHIL 

SANTOSH SHIL 

SUDIPTA NARUA 

SUNITA TAYEM 

YADE YANGFO 

YANO SONAM 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 

2 

3 

ANJANA DEUJA 

BABITA LAMICHHANE 

BIJAYA LAXMl CHAUDHARY 

Register 
Number 
15N4790 

15N4791 

15N4792 

15N4793 

15N4794 

15N4795 

15N4796 

15N4797 

15N4798 

15N4799 

15N4800 

15N4801 

15N4802 

15N4803 

15N4804 

15N4805 

15N4806 

15N4807 

15N4808 

15N4809 

Eligibility 
Certificate 

Eligibility 
Certificate 

Eligibility 
Certificate 

^9 



Si.No. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Name of the Candidate 

JAYARAMAN G 

MUSKAN CHAUDHARY 

PRIYA GAIRE 

SHALINE GUPTA 

YAMUNA RI.IAL 

Register 
Number 

No Originals 

Eligibility 
Certificate 

Eligibility 
Certificate 

Eligibility 
Certificate 

Eligibility 
Certificate 

Hence You arc hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. i ^ 

RE1(?TSTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

### End of the Report ### 
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