

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N236/2015-2016

Date: 11-05-2016

To,

The Principal,
R R College of Nursing
R R Educational Institution
40, Near Chikkabanavara Railway Station,
Chikkabanavara,
Bengaluru – 560 090.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 14-11-2015.

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **34 (Thirty Four)** only. The total number of admissions not approved is 08 (Eight) only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake University will withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.

2 System Analyst to Host in the website.



Rajiv Gandbi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 11-05-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: N236 R R College of Nursing, Bangalore

Ref:

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats: 60

No. of Admissions Approved : 34

Course: BSC Nursing

Name of the Candidate	Register Number
ANKITA DEBNATH	15N4776
APARAJITA DAS	15N4777
ARBIANG MANBHA KHARLUKHI	15N4778
B SIAMTHANMAWII	15N4779
BABY LALHRUAITLUANGI	15N4780
BAMIN SUNKU	15N4781
BANROISHWA RYMBAI	15N4782
BERNADINE DIENGDOH	15N4783
C ZOTHANSANGI	15N4784
DIVYA JYOTHI M	15N4785
GOUTAM DEB BARMA	15N4786
IBAPYNTNGEN NONGRUM	15N4787
KALBITANIA WAHLANG	15N4788
KARAN KUMAR DEBBARMA	15N4789
	ANKITA DEBNATH APARAJITA DAS ARBIANG MANBHA KHARLUKHI B SIAMTHANMAWII BABY LALHRUAITLUANGI BAMIN SUNKU BANROISHWA RYMBAI BERNADINE DIENGDOH C ZOTHANSANGI DIVYA JYOTHI M GOUTAM DEB BARMA IBAPYNTNGEN NONGRUM KALBITANIA WAHLANG

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
15	KM RENU PATEL	15N4790
16	KOHINOUR BEGAM	15N4791
17	LAIBHA SYMPLI	15N4792
18	LALREMPUII	15N4793
19	MANISHA DEBBARMA	15N4794
20	MEDASUK RANEE	15N4795
21	MENI LOFFA	15N4796
22	NOBILINTY KHARBANI	15N4797
23	PARAMITA CHATTERJEE	15N4798
24	PRIYASHI KALAI	15N4799
25	R K LALRINMAWII	15N4800
26	RISHKEMBHA POHSWET	15N4801
27	ROMESH KLEIN	15N4802
28	ROSIBANYLLA WANNIANG	15N4803
29	SANDIP SHIL	15N4804
30	SANTOSH SHIL	15N4805
31	SUDIPTA NARUA	15N4806
32	SUNITA TAYEM	15N4807
33	YADE YANGFO	15N4808
34	YANO SONAM	15N4809
Name of	f the Students whose Admission is not Approved	1
1	ANJANA DEUJA	Eligibility Certificate
2	BABITA LAMICHHANE	Eligibility Certificate
3	BIJAYA LAXMI CHAUDHARY	Eligibility Certificate

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
4	JAYARAMAN G	No Originals
5	MUSKAN CHAUDHARY	Eligibility Certificate
6	PRIYA GAIRE	Eligibility Certificate
7	SHALINE GUPTA	Eligibility Certificate
8	YAMUNA RIJAL	Eligibility Certificate
whose a	ou are hereby directed to discharge the above mention demissions are not approved and submit the compliant ty within a week from the date of this letter. If no represumed that the directions are complied with. No	ce report to the

End of the Report